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‘ His wife ummu,nhmm. ‘
From an m & Canadfian Credit Men's Trust
Association Limited letter, it would appeer that this

man owned & corner grocery before evacuation but had disposed
otitphrtonunntmto:cuuu. Bodpndn |

"no Property" card on November 7, 1942.
n&ﬂ‘, lwo

. - reported to be the Treasurer of the Association,

Naturali c-udim,nausoymcrq-. He bas a
m., Eohana, file 8212, and three minor soms. ‘
Mmmmuumdnmmtmm.
which property was owned by bis wife, He stated fn his
Custodian Declarstion made on May 11, 1942, thet he was

of the Japanese Department of the Roysl Bank

of Canada, Hastings & Main, Vancouver, bmmdh
- Slocan on June 1, 1942,

b SR B e NS R B TR )

is Canadian born, now 43 years of age. He was taken into
Mhlﬂzforfulmtoropoﬂtarrmu
instructed, huuixtwudoaﬁv&,l%!lﬂw
relsased on November 9, 1942. His wife :

File 7765, thomuonhounmmm

Desp Bay Logging Company and lived at 2118} West ilst Avenue.
uqtmmmmm.hncw;




Cat. No. {m-) File No. 12196,
Name: Casadian Japanese Associationm. Reg. No. —
Address: Port luiutu. B. C.

mmm The Easterly Twenty-eight (28) feet (from fromt to rear) of
::g_’xm (13), Block Cne (1), Townsite of Pert Essington,

Classification: Commmity Hall (40' x 20'), and Secretary's small residence at rnlr.

Registered in the name of: CANADIAN JAPANESE ASSOCIATION.
State of Title (No. 10383-I): Clear.

Sold to:

As at:

New Title (Wo. ) delivered to

Completed statement of sale mailed to

Chattelss Under investigation.

Insurance: HNone.

: This property consists of the Bast 28! or.wmm-dw
' being omed jointly by Files 639 & 1348--Cat. 741l). Improvements
oo-utd’nl—norqlnu (40" x 20') with secretary's small residemce at the rear.

W. H. Shortridge's appraisal of this property resds: "Value of
house about $300.00 (Three Hundred Dollars).® which appears to omit the Hall. The
Mﬁud&ehﬂh“&&;WﬂO&%gwstMﬁﬁ
a&zﬂmmaa.n,mwmwwmmaw

“hmo%,mw

: The only revemue earned by this property was §$10,00 in 1944, rep-
resenting 2 months remt, @ $5.00 per month, for Secretary's residence.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information om file.
| 10th January, 1947.
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i+ The Wo. 2 District Fishermen's Association ( Japanese ) £ Mp.‘ 1'
o {(Formally The Skeena Fishermen's Association’.

E A E B 2 2 2 K _E B L R B 2 & X T ¥ E X K _E X B L X B % X 3

Cne story buildi of frame construction, 20ft, x Alft.
gitusted on Loty Bloek 1, Port Essington, B.C. Used
as 8 hall for meetings,ete, Also & small house st reéar
used as Seeretary's dwelling.

Hall:~ 1 Coal Heater, I Library Desk, I Chair, 1 lsmp.

House:~ 1 Koll Top Desk, I Iibrary Table, I Stationery
Rack, 1 Round Table, 2 Heaters, I Oil Iemp, a
few Kitchen Utensils.

Buildings in feir shspe snd windows bosrded up.

h, 1943

- W, Mo, 10503
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Prince Rupert, B. C.,

m\”- October 12th, 1950,

F. G. Shears, Esq., Director, . —
Japanese Evacuation Seetion, tee'd ZZZ z;% Z;
Offiece of the Custodian, e N0 22 794
506 = leyalﬁ:nnkig%dgsz AR
Hastings & Granville Sis., itio g

Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Re: "Iot 13 ('o 28 fto), Bk. 1, Subdiv, D.L. 45,
Plan 537, Port Essington fb'naito, Range 5,
Coast Distriect®-(1950 folio 586).

Reg.Owners; CANADIAN JAPANESE ASSOCIATION,

A check of the records of this office and those
of the Prince Rupert Land Registry Office indicates the above
property has been vested in the Custodian since Pebruary 26th,
1943,

o« ——— -

In view of the fact that the land and school taxes
levied on this property are in arrears for the years 1943 to
1950, inelusive, it would be appreciated if you would kindly
advise if and when the vesting order on the above preperty will
be released, in order that appropriate steps may be taken by
this offlce to deal with these outstanding taxes,

The last kmown address of this association resains
on our records to date as Port Essington, B, C, However, the
Teaxation motices mailed to that address have been resurned to
this office unclaimed, from year to year, Will you
therefom check your records and advise if you have any forward-
ing address of this association?

An early reply would be appreciated,

G. L. Brodie,
Deputy Provineial Collector.










Apomiss yOouR RewLy

v Provincial Collector,

RN I

: SR S S I O

Prince Rupert, B, C,,

F., G. Shears, Esq., Director,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Office of the Custodian,

506 = Royal Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville Sts,,
VYancouver, Bs Co

Dear Sir: Ret "Lot 135 (E. 28 Ft.),Bk, 1, Subdiv. D.L. 45
Plan 537, Port Essington Townsite, Range §,
Coast Distriet” = (1350 follo 588).

Reg.Owners: CANADIAN JAPANESE ASSOCIATION,

I have for acknowledgment your letter of the
23rd instant, relative to the above matter, for whiech I thank
Joue

With reference to the last paragraph therein
will you kindly favour the Prinoce Rupert Land Registry Oftioo
with the required Vacating Certificate, as the Collector is
unable to deal with this property by means of tax sale while
the Vesting Order is still on file in that office.

Your early attention to this matter would be
appreciated,

% Yours very truly,

’f,{:szgi:éfk 5f4%%2222nu4;f-

Ge Le Brodie,
DEPUTY PROVINCIAL COLLECTOR.




the interest of the Custodian in the above-deseribed

L4 kindly file copy and return the
“Muﬁm oft
date of filing.

mmmmnmm
property.

dupli-
to Shis office marked with mmber and

Yours m’

Fas/GN
Encl,




Ostober ”. 1950.




Youn Pt ‘..m‘_m;
ADORESS YOUR MErLY

ve Provincial Collector.

TIE POOWINET OF My TINA L0 R A

Prince Rupert, B. C.,
Oc tOb.r 28th’ 1950.

Vs DCT 51700 ]
Mis No.
Ang,

| Reterod k%

F. G. Shears, Esq., Director,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Office of the Custodian,

506 = Royal Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville Sts,,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir: Re: "Lot 13(E.28 ft.) Bk. 1, Subdiv.D.Le45,
Plan 537, Port Essington Townsite
Range 5, Coast Distriet.”(folio 566).
Reg,Owners: CANADIAN JAPANESE ASSOC
This will acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 26th instant, advising that the’ Custodiah has

vacated his interest in the dbave mentioned property,

Thanking you for your prompt attention in
this matter, I remain

4(/I°ur.;;£g;,{;*)

N At *‘éiséaﬂdz >

; « Les Brodie

Deputy Provineial 5ollootor.




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

¥
L

D F 928
LAND REGISTLY Gt

"D R VIINH G AT
1:% fﬁ, k;Tz‘m ¥V k&sm"

y ¥ |
2 b 1~.,"-‘-.: :

PRINCE RUPERT, B.C

DATED at VYaneouver, B, O. Shis 268k Day of Ostober, A.D. 19%0.

w'

(F. G. SHEARS)
Rothorized Deputy of the Secremey
T of Seate andjor Cuastodian,




File 12196

T0: MR, F, G. SHEARS
FROM: MRS. A. G, McARTHUR

Be: CANADIAN JAPANESE ASSOCIATION

According to a letter dated January 13, 1948,
from the Registrar of Companies, the Canadian Japanese Associstion
was dissolved on March 28, 1940,

Real Property belonging to the Association has
therefore escheated to the Crown in the right of the Province and
should therefore be dealt with accordingly.

You will find from the correspondence on file that
the property in Port Essington is registered in the name Canadian
Japanese Association but Mr. Kinoshita, an officer of the Canadian
Japanese Association (headquarters Gore Avenue, Vancouver) stated
that this Association did not own anmy property. I have attached teo
this file the files of Skeena Japanese Fishermen's Associstion and
the No, 2 District Fisherman's Association, both of which operated
in that ares, and either one of which might own this property. It
is my own surmise that the Canadian Japanese Association
for the purchase and failed to specify the corresct name of the

W owner.

I have had some little correspondence with the
officers of the Skeena Japanese Fishermen's Association and the
No. 2 District Fishermen's Association but the actual owmership
of this property is still a mystery. It would therefore appear to
be the simplest proceedure to draw the matter to the attention
of the Departaent of the Attorney General.

'/




- W.H . SHORTRIDGE

------ B A e A
kot 15; seet &7 5k 1, rort kseington,

‘ 408+ Fo0nt building owned by Conadian
Japanese asgociation,used ss meeting Hall, the house
being used a8 residence of ~ecretsry.

Smell House I14' x 22' i story frame,shingled roof.
sgan to I8 x 16" ~ccvncccnan-. - -

An 0ld house,but conditiog feir

¥ £ ho ; Q ihree hin d dollem.

Coutents include,as roll top oak desk fsir shape.

Vak double secretery's desk with £ sets drawers esach
side,made ln three sections-top,and two drawer sections,
these could be 20ld seperately 4 would think,that is
the two desks.’fhe other fumiture could 3o with the
bouse &s additional at valuation. I smsll table, I oil
lamp,2 cosl hesters,and sundry kitchen utensils.
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Province of BRITISH COLUMBIA THE ESTATE OF CANADIAN JAPANESE
ASSOCIATION, of the City of
To WWit: Vancouver, in the Province of
British Columbia.

’, EATTHEW H, BRIDGES

of the City
of Vancouver in the Province of British Columbia

Bo Solemmiy Beclare that

le ‘“hat I am a Clerk of the undermentioned creditor
and have knowledge of all circumstances connected with the debt
hereinafter referred to.

2e That the said Canadian Japanese Association,
was at the 20th day of February, 1942, and still is justly and truly
indebted to the BRITISH COLUMBIA TEIE PHONE COMPANY in the sum of
Eight Dollars and Two Cents ($8.02) as shown by the account hereto
annexed and marked ®"A", i

E =

3 that the said BHITISR COLUMBIA INIEPHONE COMPANYX
has not, nor has any person by its order te my knowledge or belief
for its use, had or received any manner of patisfaction or security
whatsocever,

Amd 1 make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing
that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtune of the
“Canada Evidence Act.”

Peclared before me at Vancouver

in the Province of British Columbi




Reference is made to
ohh&; as of hlnua
to the extent of $3.02,

mst informs you thn no sush

place, We would

"r not in ﬁﬂ

forming us d tbo |

Association in questiom in order that we
your ¢lainm to theam for their ittvnttm.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Eanager.




BRITiISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONE COMPANY

DISTRICT COMMERCIAL SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE
768 SEYMOUR STREET

4B SOMNETON
DTG T CONME RC AL RUPE RNTENOENT

VANCOUVER.B.C. i
August 14, 1942.r:1cr oF THE CUSTODISN
JATANESE SECHION i

EFUrY

LIV e Taa

Ji

R, P, ‘1‘Mdﬂr. m‘r,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Japanese BEvacuation Section.

In reply to your letter of the 8th inst.
in connection with our claim in the amount of
$8.02 against The Canadisn Japanese Association.

Dear 8ir:

For your information service was con-
tracted for under the name of Canadian Japanese

Association, per T. Kawata, Secretary.

Purther to ay‘‘5«'1':1";:'“‘1-3quem: we have had no
payment on our claim to date.

Yours truly,

i

“w‘. (" ) P (Q N T ERFNS ‘(
2 s

CHIEF ADJUSTER.




19th August, 1942,

¥r. Toyoshi KAWATA
Registration No. 01655,
Minte City, B. C.

Dear Bim

The British Colusbia Telephone Company has placed
with us a claim for 828,02 covering telephone service between
April 1st and April 15th incurred by the Canadian Japanese
Association,

ihey advise that ¥r, T, Kawata was secretary of the
Canadian Japanese Association and that service was contracted
for in the name of the association by the secretary,.

‘ On the assumption that you were the seeretary of the
Canadian Japanese Assoefation we would eppreciste hearing from
yOu &s to what plan you have for meeting this obligation of
the comnittee of the Japaness Association,

Yours truly,

Re Po Alexander
danager
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Br. Jenichi William Kinoshita,
I! stration No. 07161,
m m’ BQ ci

Dear Eir:
Bei_ The Japanese Canadian Association

The B, C, !‘tltphono Company has placed
with us & elainm for $3,02 covering telephone service
between April 1 and April 15 incurred by the Canadian
Japanese Assooiation, They advised that Mr, Toyoshi
Kawvata was the secretary of the Japanese Canadian As-
socdation and that service was contracted for in the

nane of the Association by the secretary,

Having referred this matter to Mr. Xawats
we are advised by him that he is not in a position to
attend to this matter in vzow of the fact that he resiined
his position as secretary of the Canadian Japanese Associa-
tion as of January 31, 1942, Mr. Kswata adds that as you
are treasurer of the i&sociatton, we should co-unietto
with you in this connection.

In view of the fact that you are the treasurer
we would appreciste your being good enough to arrange to
have sent to us a cheque for $3,02 at the earliest possidle
epportunlty ble So the order of ir. G. W. HoPherson,
Deputy Cus s in order that we may effect sottlllnnt of
this eututlaﬁiac obligation on behalf of the Canadisn Japan-
ese Associsbion,

Iours truly,




. OFYICE OF THE CUSTODIAR
TAPANESE SECHON

}’f»a,&é/w—/

P/2/5, v ThIZ2
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Nre Jenichi William KINOSHITA

September 21st, in your capa-
ian issoelation,

mu-ctmd
for $8,02 placed against m
C. Telephone o HNot having
o . is matter to
by means of a note dated October 1m.

Would you please be good emough to give this
matter immediate attention?

Yours truly,




Court House,
Prinoce Rupert, B.C.
January 12, 15‘3-

(= /2cuaTiON SECTION |
g J....‘!Amnﬁ -
Ian Macpherson Esq, 9 Ko o
Oftise of the Dustedi Semegemg
o8 O ] 8 an _ ¥ '
506 Boyal Bask Building, - | elenedazfio 0oL
[} Ocl

Dear Sir:~-

In furtheransce teo your letter of
December Jrd, and this office reply December
16th.r03utmu advise having heard from
our loeal eonstable stationed at Pors Rssing-
ton who eonfirms there is no known property
under either of the names: Skeena Fisherman's
Association or K.Miwa,

However in delving into the matter
further it is found that the Canadian J #
iation is the registered owner of the East

feet of lot 13, Blook 1, Subd.D.l.45,P1,537,
R.5,CeDs (Port Essington) and it is desmed likely
that this is the property you may have reference
tos In ocase this should be so I am enclosing
herewith eopy oy dssessment Notice for the year
1943 (Folio 561). ~

I am also enclosing a detailed sketeh / :
Plan of Bloek 1 showing loecation of the above -
mentioned holding of the Canadian Japanese Ass'n,

along with other Japanese holdings therein.

Yours ithful :

(/
/

G”O'oc 1 o
Provineial Assessor




Ret The East 28%af Lot 13, Blk.l, Bubd.D.L.45,
ﬂ.oﬁﬁ, l.,. C.B;. Port m -

lan Nacpherson
Title Examiver




Rey Bast 28¢ of Lot 13, Blk.1, SubdeDele

Registrar, Prince Rupert, reports that title to this
48 42 the hands of the Cenadisn Japaness ASS0ss,

Neither Mry K¢ Miva nor Keanematsu NAGAMI has a registered
. , ' 8% ‘

Dnsofar as the Nagami file is conscerned




L T

nw  Mr. Bpadn

M'mem-mm itd., :mttom !ﬂﬁt
MMWQ‘M“W ’ :

MWNMWMhWWdM
mfmﬂmlmdm

ﬁ-,‘mmquuum.ammumm:mm
g should be moved before they commence tltmtimhm =

-ty

‘ m) would write to Mr. W
wm,mmy. %o obtain the combinstion of the safe, imsten
~A-¢rmnmuwhvw

- sonsideration should be given toitu
hmummm uunmuummmum

Your further instructions will be apprecisted.

M, A, 4,“...,\




May 10th, 194é«

MMMM:orl-yéth. .
5 Mmmpmatm
tmmmwum
I have nfcm& tathtﬂm
!‘ﬂclﬂm
Tile 8
ng t’.Oﬂo Inlmm
mzmt;wr; tm there is a reflerencs
to tlll m.nt wr. mm. being probably |
"'-ﬂh%ﬁ. ' glance at his
_ gives no informat cmand from =y
_ﬂ% ;m., he iz unlikely to answer —Iﬂ‘!

‘Under these eirmataneus 1 am af¥atd -,n
4

these Ttems will have to be stored by ve and 4 should
‘wot Be sold, at least Tor the time being., W
Lurther tions; the safe should not be W







MAIN & HASTINGS STREETS BRANCH
390 MAIN STREET

\

|’L’% | July 7th, 1944

The Custodian of Enemy Property,

360 Homer Street,

Vancouver, B.C.
Dear Sir:s
i J 00l

We have been asked to advise you that J.W,
Kinoshita is authorized to sign for the above
account Jjointly with B. Hisaoka.

Yours faithfully,

R.F. Raikes




“ M“o
Vietoria, B. C.

Dear 8irs

Kill you please inform ae if the Canadian
Japmnese Lssociation of Prince Rupert is present-
iy on the list of Registered Companies of the

jnee of British Columbia. This Assoeiation

m e was formerliy known as the Skeena Pishe
arsns Assosistion or pusber two {2) Distrist Pishe
srmmne Assosiation. If this sesoclation under any
of these naoes is st present a registered Associstion
we shall Peguire s Certified copy of its articles
of Association and if you wiii sdvise as to a stending
and the fee for & Certificats we will communicate
with you again,.

lan sacpherson,
Titls Exaniner.




« : . Ian Macpherson,
' q .~ 506 Royal Bank Bldg. >

unoonvnr, B, C,

Canadian Japanese Association of Prince Rupert

Replying to your letter of the end instant, I beg to

advise that there is no record here of the above ham.d
association.

; H. G. GARRETT
.-unmw BUILDINGS, VICTORIA, 8.C

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

April 3rd . e S Pen.

ShL-Dab 4008 (2)

QW




April 17tk 1948

Sonpanies,

The Consdilan Japeness pssocietion is the
W awper of A paredl of lsnd at Pert
, Tritish Solunbia, and y-u have ine
m ne m'l this Assoristion is not now on
your 1list of Begistered Associastions. 4s tais
WM 1o the registered owrer of land 1%
is presused that at that tive it was & registered

association, and 1 shal; be gisd if vou will
infora we Lf 4% is possible o bave it reinstated

with you and what diamt@ ars necsssary to
have this done,

&,Im dacpherson,
Titie Txsaines,







REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
Vicroma,. B.C.

April 21st, 1945,

Ian Macpherson, Es
Title ln-s.nor: -
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B,.C,

Dear Bir:
Re The Canadian Japanese

Assogjation,

Replying to your letter of the 17th instant
1 beg to advise that this assoceiation can be restored to

the under subsection (2) of section 35 of the
"Societies Ast",

It is impossidble for me to state iut now
what returns I would require to de filed until I xnow

[ more of the situation. I find its last

is dated as far back as the 26th January, 1933, Have you
the Minute books of the association? If so, it might bde
possible for reports to be made up for the intomug
years,

The association could be restored tnlru\rn:
if the only reason for ru::rw it is to transfer its
o

land to same other party,

h ocase 1 would not require
any returns to be ed,

: \i )

W 2 I am,

P !
- ) / Your obedient servant,
{va 1" :

WLL/MB Deputy Registrar of Companies,




57 Royed Benk 51'-15'.,
Wanocuver, 3, €,
dpril 24%:, 1945

poseille %o bave it relnstated with you and vhe
have this done.

A& reply has vow beom roseived wnd for your inforestion oo eneloee
& 0.
It i» not suggested that this is on all fours with the Buple Sidge

oass, but the reply sives some indisation of the Depurtnont's attitude apd we
Wiought it alght be ueefful for you %o hawe this,

Yours m.




Mr, K. ¥, Wright
Mr, G, B. Spain

In the Tairiks Nippo She (Continental Daily
Kews) m are: ‘

era cases Japanese red and white
lantarns (No Japsnese flag or inseription)
-with wax candles.

Mr. Albert H. !oung who mtmrth»hﬂdh‘
u&uudatqmmtt the purpose of identifying the
chattels, has recomasnded that these lanterns, m-umnm-
real wvalue, but considersble bulk in storage, sh




o APy,
PR ST b gt p k1 1

o







'f?-'ﬁ) Jupanese red asd whits puper
%ntmc, with m candles







ank of Canuda
Rupert, B.C.
January 15th, 1947.

-'IM ‘Oustodian of Enemy Property,
e Bank Building,
_’Im. B«C.
‘-M Bir:
We wish to advise that we are holding the sum of
$162.34 at the credit of an organization known as the No, 2
This

m a Japanese organisation and our records indicate the follow~

Nufnm ‘Were the Jast % have control of the aceount.

!'n;- LII-
Tress. = K. Nagaml

No entries have bun made in the account for over iwo years. He
wonld sppreciate your advising us if it will be in order to tranafer
this account to you for disposition.

Yours txuly,




ui GO "u,
Office of the Custodian.




SEGIETERED DIFISE! HELBERBON SLOCK,
2186 Sixrn STRERY

%. 6. Helgerson, Limited

Real Estate Brokers

SPECIALISTS IN CENTRAL AND SEMIL-BUBINESS PROPERTY

».0. BOX 893,
PRINCE RUPERT, B.C.

Yours very truly,

Managers




P.S.Ross & Soxns
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
HMONTREAL TORONTO WHeNI gD

#11 Royal Bank Bldg.;
ancouver, B, C.

fecd mumuw ]

Office of the Custodian, P B
506 Royal Bank Bldg., A B
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirst
Rei: Canedisn Japanese Assoclatlons

Mr. Shaw of the Royal Bank of Canada, Esast
End Branch telephoned yesterday to advise us that there
is still a safety deposit box held gt that branch for
the above Association.

The signing officers for the association are
B« Kagetsu, Masajiro, Miyazaki and T. Kawaka.

The rental is overdus and Mr, Shaw would like
to know whether or not you wish the box to be continued.
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ter of the 9th instant in shish you
tdes at Port Essington.

eomcern ia regerd to this matter but it
‘ 7 : these cases where beyond dediny all
that 1» reasonable in the way of protectiocm, the ciroumstances do not
jor expense ia the way of sa stiempt at adsguate super-

of the faot, 4t is the present
W.tumprmrmm
owner, sad the whale gquestion of
’nuuﬂtmmfﬁrlnuwmm

‘w the Custodian s at preseat under ovusiderstion.

In addition %o this the sale of the teilet, %o wiich you reler,
 such & snall satier that we are ilnclined %o think that we should take
sotion and that it should remaln on the Kumeda stare [Toperiy.

Tours truly,




G v IALION SECTION .
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Royal Bank Building,

Vlmmr, B.C.

Replying to your letter of the 9th instant in comnection with

the above assoclation I presume you mean the “"Canada-Japanese
"Association", which was struck off the register and dissolved
under section 35 of the "SBocleties Act®™ on 28th March, 1940,
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PARLIAMENTY BUILDINGS, VICTORIA, B.C.

Jan, 13th .48,

HOM-447-2812 (3)




!Lotorts, B, G,
Dear Sim
¥e acknowledge with thanks your letter of Jamuary 1J,

hocording %o Certificste of Emsumbrance obtained from the
Prince Bupert Land Registry 0ffice, dated April 2, 1943, Certificate
of Title No. 10383/1 is registered in the neme Cansdisn Ja
Association. In our previcus sorrespondence with you relative %o

this Associstion, you bave not msnticned an error in the name. Is

it possible that th-ro are two associstions with similar names as

it does not appesr logical that the Land Registry Offioce would

;:uopl a conveyance without evidence of the incorporstion of the
snsieree.

When replying would you plesse supply us with a Certified

oopy of the Articles of the Asscciation, together with s statement
of your fee for same.

Yours very truly,

A G Hm’
Office of the Custodian,




ﬁ’.&mt t-'ﬂti:qiic tary of State
t o re
Office of the Custodisn !
Jepanese Evacuation Bocéion,
Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B.C,

e

Cansdian Japanese Association,

Replying to your further letter of the 16th instant I find that

the correct name of this association is as set out shove and

not "Cansda-Japanese Assoclation® as stated in my previous

::;artndu-. I find that the name was incorrectly set out in our
exX.

The cost of a certified copy of the By-laws of the association
with all amendments will be $13.00 and these will be forwarded
to you as soon as possible, I might say that it will be two
or three weeks before I will be able to let you have these as
the office is shorthanded at present owing to illness,

PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS, VICTORA. 8.C.

1eM-447-2812 (R}




Be wish to thank you for your letter of January 21
in which you confirs Canadian Japanese Asscciation as the sorrect
nane of this scciety.

%+ was not anticipated that the cost of the
sc much and as this Assoeciation

of the Hyelaws st this time,

you kindly make a note of this.

Yours very truly,

As Uy .m.
0ffice of the Custodian,




bmmmwmmmawumtmm
Teport of this Assoeiation wes filed on Jmmary 6, 1933,

',mofiuchhommmu,mdnmmh_mu
ywmukunmmmoruuonmtmm. In a letter written by
Jenichi Kinoshita, reference is made o Mr. Hisacka as President and the
Nanager of the Benk of Montreal, Msin and
July 7, 1944, that J, W, Kinoshita and B, Hisscka -
signing officers for the Cenadian Japanese Association given to the Bank,

H

- nu;umidm«;ttborurctrmwmu
of the Canadian Japanese Asscelation,

‘ ' this Asscciation was struck from the
W_NMMQMZB, i940. If it is possible for the
metmmwmwmm-mmwumuwum»
of the memochum,nmldhphudhw
from you in this regard also.

Yours truly,

A. G, MeArthur,
Office of the Oustodian.




».0. SOX 898,
PRINCE RUPERT, 8.C.

i AnS,
| pafarred L 8 |
| Referred b —2 August 30th 1948.

Office of the Custodian,
536 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

pear Sirs: -
Re: Skeona Fighermen's Ass80C. Building

port Egsington ko e

in poor repair and the roof leakinge
4% to a fisherman for $5.00 a month
s b:ilding and make it

The sbove building is
de had the opportunity o remt
for storage of nets and he will repair th

mter tigh‘t.
trust this

our monthly

momths rent in advance and
d us the file number for

e received four
is satisfactory. FPlease sen
statement.

Yours very truly,

H, G. HELGERSON LTD.,

\127 [ZMHU '

Manager.




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Received from the Office of the Custodian,
cupnv seal of the "Sanadian Japanese Assoclation”

lm'-har Soth 1948. /(




Japanese Association
as the Basterly 28 feet of Lot 13, Block 1, Tomsite of Port
Essington, Map 537, situated in Port Essington, British Colusbia

and which is now registered in the name "Canadian Japanese
Association®.

Acting Presidemt,
Canadian Japanese Association.




The Safe presently stored at the Warehouse of W, R. Campbell
Limited and on which is printed *The Canadian Japanese Auoeutw,.q
opened today, November 29th, 1948, by Mr. Fletcher of Fletcher Lock and
Safe Company Limited in the presence of Mr. & Mrs. Eikichi KAGETSU,
Sekne ARIEKADO and Mr. W. J. Johnston and the following goods, documents
and papers were removed, inspected and replaced in the safe, luhn!
‘bﬁ'mwnm“motmulmtothousoehtm .

1 Cash Box containing 2 smell Nedals
2 Bank Books
2 Receipt Books
2 Blxk Note Books and miscellaneous.
4 Blsck Books containing liste of names.
Package of Photos addressed to Association from Box 457,
Duncan, B. C.
6 Ledger Books.
Bundle of Letter files and contents,
Large Account Book.
Folder of Correspondence,
Large Book of Records.
Japanese calendar.
Sundry cheque books, deposit books, bank books, ete,
1 Card Index.
Large Japenese Flag, (Sun on white background).

Scrapbook of Newspaper clippings.

544«/435

Tos Custodian of Enesmy Property
I, Eikichi KAGETSU, acting on behalf of the Cganadian Japsnese Association

hereby declare I have no further interest in, or use for, the above mentioned
goodis, doouments and papers, and suthorize you to dispose of them as you sy

see fit,
/l 7/t-

Y

Nov. 30/48.
Left with Custodian:

1. Papers belonging to 8. Takahashi Z : “,
2. Japanese Canadian Citizemship Minute Book ~

3. Report of Neeting re Naturalization of Members.




Safe presently stored at the Warehouse of W. R. Campbell
which is printed "The Canadian Japanese Association", mas
‘ » November 29th, 1948, by Mr. Fletcher of Fletcher Lock and
Safe Company Limited in the presence of Mr. & Mrs, Eikichi KAGETSU,
mm‘nﬂlr. ¥. J. Johnston and the following goods, documents
& per mm.mwwu.nmmmdn.mmm
of the Canadian Japenese Association.

Record of Premiums paid to Sun Life Assurance Company
by Members.
~ Letter to Consulate st Seattle.
Package of 0ffice papers.
Blank stationery - ledger statements, etc.
List of naturelized Members.
Marcon, velvet head table cover.
Assoniation Minute Book for 19540 and 1941 showing T. KAWATA,
Secretary and J. W. KINOSHITA, Treasurer,
Pile of various reports.
B e e o e
Several Bilks with Japanese writing on them.
Book nf donations.

Left with mutgdim*{” »

Cash box with Bank papers.

Cardboard Directory showing Members looking after various
districts in British Columbia, in comnection with Association,

Tin Box containing 6 locks and keys.

Bank of Montreal Deposit Book - 1928, 29 and 30,

/Efﬂz.’;

Witness.

Now. 30/48.

Report of meeting re Naturalization
of Members also 1eft with Custodian.




Custodian of Enemy Property,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

I, Bikichi Kagetsu, on behalf of the Canadian
Japanese Association ask you to sell the safe belomging to
the Canadian Japanese Associstion how held in storage by the
Custodian for the sum of $25.00 less the cost of opening the
safe, §7.50, and any other expenses which may accrue relative

to disposition of the safe, and this shall be your authority

for so doing.

R i




¥. R. Campbell Limited,
Ft. of Eclean Brive,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 3ire:

This will be yowr:suthority to deliver to the
Fletcher Look Company one safe on which is printed the name,

Canadian Jspsnese Association.

Iours very truly,

Ae G, MM.
Office of the Custediam.




68 the Basterly 28 fesd of Lot 13, Block 1, Tomsite of Pert
Bssiaghen, Bep 537, sitasted in Port Bssingbon, British Colusis
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Mr, Im';

Byers vho brought & large

from the bssement which was opened im
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Be are holdlig & current cocount in the name
4ssecleticn in the Japun & Canada Trust

Wu..mMa;mmmw for & musber
YOArs grior Lo evaocustiocn., Huve You sy snonledge
Side secowmt and eun you Eive us any loformution

roguarding it?

A SOy of thi:c letber has boen forwurded to
r, Byukiohi iyske, sho upiears to bave been secretary
of the iseovistion at Siat time,

Iours truly,

Office of the Cuotodisa,




E. KAGETSU
B MOUNTVIEW AVENUE
TORONTO 9. CANADA
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June 5, 1950. it Ny, *;”f“?"{ ‘?lf:h ¥,
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- Office of the Custodian, ,
B;zu't-mt_ of the Secretary of State,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Hastings and Granville,

Yancouver, B.C.

‘Dear Sirs:

He: Canadian Japanese Association

This is to scknowledge your letter of May 25th.
1 regret very much that i have no information in this
eonnection that I can offer you. Mr. Ryukichi Miyuke,
%0 whom you had the thoughtfulness to send a Sopy .
0f the same letter, is the only person who is really
familiar with the financial matters of this organization.
Will you please, therefore, address future communications
to him. N0 doudbt he has already written you in reply
to your initial letter. '

Yours very traly,

E. Kagetau.




